## Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. (Frontier) Projected Annual Late Payment Charge Revenue Analysis Advice No. 3356

Tariffed Item - Late Payment Charge	Monthly Projected Billing Units	Annual Projected Billing Units	Current Charge	Proposed Charge	Annual Current Revenues	Annual Proposed Revenues	Annual Revenue Increase	Annual Revenue Increase %
Residential								
Late Payment Charge	1,421	17,052	\$2.00	\$9.00	\$34,104	\$153,468	\$119,364	350.0%
Total Residential		17,052			\$34,104	\$153,468	\$119,364	350.0%
Business								
Late Payment Charge	459	5,508	\$5.00	\$9.00	\$27,540	\$49,572	\$22,032	80.0%
Total Business		5,508			\$27,540	\$49,572	\$22,032	80.0%
Total		22,560			\$61,644	\$203,040	\$141,396	229.4%